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Catholic Charities Counseling Program 

DES MOINES OFFICE 

601 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-237-5045  Fax: 515-237-5099 

 Stella Fister 

  Program Secretary 

  515-237-5045 

  sfister@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Alexis Dickey 

  Billing & Credentialing Specialist 

  515-237-5023 

  adickey@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

     

COUNCIL BLUFFS OFFICE 

P.O. Box 497, Council Bluffs, IA 51502-0497 

712-328-3086  Fax: 712-256-1186 

Debrenee Grajeda, LMSW 

  Therapist 

  dgrajeda@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

   
 

Teresa Hensley 

  Financial Assistant 

 thensley@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

  

Catholic Charities Adoption Search/Reunification  

601 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-237-5045  Fax: 515-237-5099 
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CATHOLIC CHARITIES 

601 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-244-3761  Fax:  515-237-5099 

charities@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

www.catholiccharitiesdm.org 

Barbara Decker 

Executive Director 

515-237-5053 

bdecker@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Mary Acevedo 

Executive Assistant 

515-237-5089 

macevedo@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Kelyn Anker, Assistant Director of 

Programs, Central Iowa 

  515-237-5095 

  kanker@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Kendall Begnoche 

Marketing Manager 

515-237-5078 

kbegnoche@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Scott Caldwell 

Director of Programs 

515-237-5019 

scaldwell@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

 

 

 

 

John Huynh 

Director of Social Justice 

515-237-5006 

jhuynh@dmdiocese.org 

 

Emily Klisares 

Community Relations Manager 

515-237-5027 

eklisares@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Bobbi Smith 

Director of Development 

515-237-5064 

bsmith@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Shelly Starbuck 

Director of HR/Operations 

515-237-5096 

sstarbuck@catholiccharitiesdm.org 
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Catholic Charities Food Pantry 

1815 Hubbell Avenue  

Des Moines, IA 50316 

515-262-7290 

 

Tom Leto, Program Manager 

   tleto@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Deborah Kesling, Outreach  

   Specialist 

   dkesling@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Catholic Charities Emergency 

Family Shelter 

1535 11th Street  

Des Moines, IA  50314 

515-282-1235 

 

Randy Jansen, Program Manager 

rjansen@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Kelli Novak, Shelter Coordinator 

   knovak@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Central Iowa Programs 
Kelyn Anker, Assistant Director of Programs, Central Iowa 

515-237-5019 

kanker@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

Sam Hutchisson, Program Manager 

  515-393-5231 

 shutchisson@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Simren Ballagan, Housing Coordinator 

  515-988-3103 

  sballagan@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Jordan Banfield, Post Resettlement    

  Case Manager 

  515-237-5090 

  jbanfield@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Francisco Garcia, Case Manager 

  515-237-5068 

  fgarcia@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Shazia Hussaini, Case Aide 

  515-237-5016 

  shussaini@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Shalom Lule, Refugee Services Coord. 

  515-237-5080 

  slule@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

Larysa Lamberti, Case Manager 

  515-237-5094 

  llamberti@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Jean Claude Mbonigaba 

Post Resettlement Case Manager 

  515-237-5055 

 jmbonigaba@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Irshad Noori, Case Manager 

  515-237-5018 

  inoori@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Araya Yohannes 

  Refugee Wellness Case Manager 

  515-237-5091 

  ayohannes@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 
Fatima Zirak, Education &  

  Employment Specialist 

  515-237-5002 

  fzirak@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

 

Refugee Services 
601 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-237-5045    Fax: 515-237-5099 
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Sapana Sharma, Assistant Director of 

  Programs, SW Iowa 

  ssharma@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Carrie Potter-Sollazzo, Program  

  Manager 

  cpotter@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Takiela Bynum, Sexual Assault  

  Coordinator 

  tbynum@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Alissa Garcia-Cruz, Domestic  

  Violence Advocate 

  agarcia@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Brittani Hilario, Legal Advocate 

 bhilario@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Nelcy Vargas, Domestic Violence  

  Coordinator 

  nvargas@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Karen Ramos, Bilingual Advocate 

  kramos@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Elizabeth Serrato, Housing &  

 Economic Advocate 

   eserrato@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Megan Purcell, Sexual Assault  

  Advocate 

  mpurcell@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Serene Lee, Shelter Assistant 

  slee@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

LaSandra Ross, Shelter Assistant 

  lross@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

 

Catholic Charities Domestic Violence  

& Sexual Assault Program 
 

P.O. Box 497, Council Bluffs, IA 51502-0497 

712-256-2059   Fax: 712-256-1186 

24-hour crisis line: 712-328-0266 // Toll Free:  888-612-0266 

www.catholiccharitiesdm.org 
 

National Deaf/Hard of Hearing Hotline 

V/VP: 319-531-7719 // Text Only: 515-661-4015 

Email: help@DIAAIowa.org  


